504042054 10/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4088715

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MIKE BARRY				09/16/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	SAFEW	SAFEWAY INC.			
Street Address:	5918 ST	5918 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD			
City:	PLEASA	PLEASANTON			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94588-3	94588-3229			
Application Number: 1		5263976			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	(972)731-2289			
Correspondence wil		the e-mail address f	irst: if that is unsu	ccessful it will be sent	
using a lax number,	n providea,	if that is unsuccess			
Phone:	(972)731-2288	aful, it will be sent		
Phone: Email:	((972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co	aful, it will be sent a		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(c e: F	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL	a <i>ful, it will be sent</i> o nleyrose.com L		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(c e: F 5	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(c e: F 5	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(cc re: F 5 F	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: F F NUMBER:	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK LANO, TEXAS 75024	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500 4		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	e: F F NUMBER:	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK LANO, TEXAS 75024 4189-04201	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500 4 RROLL		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: F F NUMBER:	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK LANO, TEXAS 75024 4189-04201 RODNEY B. CA	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500 4 RROLL		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	e: F 5 7 NUMBER: R:	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK LANO, TEXAS 75024 4189-04201 RODNEY B. CA /Rodney B. Carr 10/07/2016	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500 4 RROLL		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ne: F S NUMBER: R:	972)731-2288 allaspatents@dfw.co ODNEY B. CARROL 601 GRANITE PARK LANO, TEXAS 75024 4189-04201 RODNEY B. CA /Rodney B. Carr 10/07/2016	s ful, it will be sent nleyrose.com L WAY, SUITE 500 4 RROLL		

Executed assignment of Parent Application No. 14/465,708 filed August 21, 2014 for use in Continuation Application No. 15/263,976 filed September 13, 2016.

Attorney Docket: 4189-04200

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **Safeway Inc.** (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at **5918 Stoneridge Mall Road**, **Pleasanton, CA 94588-3229**, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Patent Application Serial No. 14/465,708 filed August 21, 2014, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF GENERATING AND **DISPOSING LABELS ON CONTAINERS**," such application and all divisional, continuing, provisional, non-provisional, regular, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States (attorney is authorized to fill in the blanks when known);

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all divisional, continuing, provisional, non-provisional, regular, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

294622-v1/4189-04200

PATENT REEL: 039968 FRAME: 0545 Attomey Docket: 4189-04200

PATENT

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

Date: <u>9/16/2014</u>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 8 8 55. 8 COUNTY OF Alameda

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

aroline a. Euchson Signature

[SEAL]

CAROLINE A. ERICKSON Commission # 1961827 Notary Public - Callfornia Alameda County Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2015

294622-v1/4189-04200

2

RECORDED: 10/07/2016